FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 10-22-1999



101182726

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
	TRADEMARKS ONLY				
Ī	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
	Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
N	New	Assignment License			
Ó	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment			
6	Correction of PTO Error	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year			
- (Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Change of Name			
1	Reel # Frame #	Other			
G	Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
(V)	Name Worltek International Limited	9/6/99			
8	Formerly				
	Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership			
	Other				
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization California				
	Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
	Name ASAT Limited				
	DBA/AKA/TA				
	Composed of				
	Address (line 1) 14th Floor, QPL Building				
	Address (line 2) 138 Texaco Road				
	Address (line 3) Tsuen Wan, New Territories	Hong Kong State/Country Zip Code			
	Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is			
	Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.			
	Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizatio	n Hong Kong			
10/21/1	999 DNGUYEN 00000190 1791940 FC	OR OFFICE USE ONLY			
01 FC:4 02 FC:9	81 40.00 GP 98 5.00 GP				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

999.2279.1

ľ

	FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027
)	omestic Repre

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office .

OMB 0651-0027 TRADEMARK					
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name	James L. Vana				
Address (line 1)	Foley & Lardner				
Address (line 2)	777 East Wisconsin Ave.				
Address (line 3)	Milwaukee, Wi				
Address (line 4)	53202				
Corresponde	ent Name and Address Area Code a	nd Telephone Number	414-297-5851		
Name	John Scotello				
Address (line 1)	Foley & Lardner				
Address (line 2)	777 E. Wisconsin Ave.				
Address (line 3)	Milwaukee, WI				
Address (line 4)	53202				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the atta including any attachments.	ached conveyance doc	ument # 5		
Enter either t	pplication Number(s) or Registration the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number(s)	umber (DO NOT ENTER BO	Mark if additional numbers attached OTH numbers for the same property). tration Number(s)		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1					
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 45					
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 08-0750 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No					
Statement and Signature					
To ti attac indic John Scotell	the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing the check copy is a true copy of the original document cated herein.	nt. Charges to deposit a	account are authorized, as		
Nan	ne of Person Signing	Signature "	\Date Signed		

999.2279.1

, 1.

(1) WORLTEK INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

AND

ASAT LIMITED (2)

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

(UNITED STATES)

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that this is a true photostatic copy of its original.

Richards Butler

RICHARDS BUTLER 20th Floor, Alexandra House 16-20 Chater Road Central Hong Kong Ref.: CJW/SJB/Q004-081

(G:\Litigation\Open Case\Q\Q004\081-014e.doc)

BETWEEN

- WORLTEK INTERNATIONAL LIMITED, a corporation organised and (1)existing under the laws of the State of California, United States of America and of 1010 Corporation Way, Palo Alto, California 94303-4303, United States of America (the "Assignor"); and
- (2) ASAT LIMITED, a company incorporated in Hong Kong whose registered office is at 14th Floor, QPL Industrial Building, 138 Texaco Road, Tsuen Wan, New Territories, Hong Kong (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS:-

- The Assignor is the registered proprietor of a trade mark (as hereinafter defined). (A)
- (B) The Assignor has agreed to assign the said trade mark to the Assignee on the terms and conditions hereinafter appearing.

NOW IT IS HEREBY AGREED as follows:-

1. INTERPRETATION

- 1.1 In this Deed the following term shall have the following meaning:-
 - "Mark" means the registered trade mark in United States of America set out in Schedule 1 hereto.
- 1.2 Words importing the singular shall include the plural; words importing one gender shall include every gender; and references to persons shall include bodies corporate or unincorporate; and vice versa.
- 1.3 Clause headings are inserted for convenience only and shall be ignored in the interpretation of this Deed.

2. ASSIGNMENT

The Assignor as beneficial owner of the Mark HEREBY ASSIGNS the Mark with goodwill to the Assignee together with all the Assignor's rights and interests in respect of them.

> TRADEMARK ! REEL: 001977 FRAME: 0325

1.

3. WARRANTIES

The Assignor warrants to the Assignee that:-

- 3.1 the Assignor is the proprietor of the Mark and is entitled to assign its property, right, title and interest therein.
- 3.2 The Assignor is not aware of any act done or committed whereby the validity of any of the Mark may be impaired.

4. COVENANTS

The Assignor hereby covenants with the Assignee that the Assignor shall at its own cost and expense sign and execute such documents as may be necessary or appropriate for the purpose of registering the assignment granted herein to enable the Assignee to become registered as the proprietor of the Mark or otherwise to give effect to the provisions of this Deed.

GOVERNING LAW

The validity construction and performance of this Deed shall be governed by the laws of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region and shall be subject to the non-exclusive jurisdiction of the Hong Kong Courts.

IN WITNESS whereof this Deed of Assignment has been executed under seal the date first above written.

- 2 -

SCHEDULE 1

REGISTERED TRADE MARK

The Mark	Registration No.	Class
ASAT and Device	1,791,940	40

(G:\Litigation\Open Case\Q\Q004\081-014e.doc)

1

THE COMMON SEAL OF WORLTEK INTERNATIONAL LIMITED was hereunto affixed in the presence of:-)	Worlied Diterrational Led Sey: formaliwat Signature Fe G. Maliwot Name
Witness Signature: Witness Name:	L CHAN
THE COMMON SEAL OF ASAT LIMITED was hereunto affixed in the presence of:-)	Signature ARTHUR TSUI KUCH Kit Tong Name
Witness Signature: Manda Witness Name: Monda	(Ho

RECORDED: 10/18/1999

TRADEMARK [†] REEL: 001977 FRAME: 0328